11/3/22, 1:10 PM

%\LE-C.ASE NUMBER:

CASE DESCRIPTION:

DATE OF SERVICE: 11/3/2022

DOCUMENT SIGNED oN:  NOY 03 2022

21-0639-GA-UNC
COLUMBIA GAS OF OHIO, INC.

o\

Service Nolice For Case: 21-0633-GA-UNC

CFILE

Sign Here: J
APPLICANT
PARTY OF RECORD ATTORNEY
COLUMBIA GAS OF OHIO INC RYAN, JOHN R.
JOSEPH M CLARK
290 W NATIONWIDE BLVD 290 W NATIONWIDE BLVD
PO BOX 117 PO BOX 117

COLUMBUS,OH 43216-0117
Phone:(614) 285-2220

Email:JOSEPHCLARK@NISOURCE.COM

COLUMBUS,OH 43216

Phone:(614) 285-2220

Fax:(614) 460-6988 .
Email:JOHNRYAN@NISOURCE.COM

PARTY OF RECORD
INDUSTRIAL ENERGY USERS-OHIO

MCNEES WALLACE & NURICK LLC
21 EAST STATE STREET, 17TH FLOOR
COLUMBUS,OH 43215
Phone:614-469-8000

Fax:614-469-4653

none

This is to certify that the images
appearing are an accurate and
complete reproduction of a case file
document delivered in the regular
course of business.

2 z 75 Date Processed 4@@1

Technician

none

file:///C:/disReports/21-0633ServiceNotice.html

ATTORNEY

ATTORNEY
MCKENNEY, BRYCE A.
MCNEES, WALLACE & NURICK, LLC.
21 EAST STATE STREET 17TH FLOOR

COLUMBUS,OHIO 43215
Phone:614-469-8000
Fax:614-469-4653
Email:bmckenney@mcneeslaw.com

*Spiert, Susan M Ms.
The Breathing Association
788 Mt. Vernon Ave

Columbus,OH 43203

Phone:(614)457-4570

Fax:(614)457-1934
Email:Susan.Spiert@breathingassociation.org

*Whitfield, Angela Mrs.
Carpenter Lipps & Leland LLP

1712



11/3/22, 1:10 PM Service Notice For Case: 21-0639-GA-UNC
- = 280 North High Street, Suite 1300

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-365-4112
Fax:614-365-9145
Email:paul@carpenterlipps.com

none *Noward, Alana M. Ms.
Office of the Ohio Consumers' Counsel
65 East State Street
Suite 700
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614)466-7964
Email:alana.noward@occ.ohio.gov

none *Petrucci, Gretchen L. Mrs.
Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease
52 East Gay Street, P.O. Box 1008

Columbus,OH 43216-1008
Phone:614-464-5407
Fax:614-719-4793
Email:glpetrucci@vorys.com

none *Flahive, Devan K. Ms.
Porter Wright Morris & Arthur LLP
41 South High Street Suite 2900

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614)227-1989
Email:dflahive@porterwright.com

none HUGHES, L. BRADFIELD
PORTER WRIGHT MORRIS & ARTHUR LLP
41 S HIGH ST STE 3000

COLUMBUS,OH 43215
Phone:(614) 227-2000
Emai:BHUGHES@PORTERWRIGHT.COM

none *Carrino-Lee, Hallie N Mrs.
Mid-Ohio Food Collective
3960 Brookham Dr.

Grove City,OH 43123
Phone:614-277-3663
‘Email:hcarrino@mofc.org

' file:///C:/disReports/21-0639ServiceNotice.htm! 2M12



11/3/22, 1:10 PM

nonc- -

none

none

none

. nonc

none

file:///C./disReporis/21-0639ServiceNotice.html

Service Nolice For Case: 21-0639-GA-UNC

*Cathcart, Stacie
Interstate Gas Supply
6100 Emerald Parkway

Dublin,OH 43016
Phone:419-349-1952
Email:stacie.cathcart@igs.com

*Qrahood, Teresa
Bricker & Eckler LLP
100 South Third Street

Columbus,OH 43215-4291
Phone:(614) 2274821
Fax:(614) 227-2390
Email:torahood@bricker.com

*Dove, Robert Mr.
KEGLER BROWN HILL RITTER CO LPA
65 E STATE ST STE 1800

COLUMBUS,OH 43215-4295
Phone:614-462-5443

Fax:614-464-2634
Email:RDOVE@KEGLERBROWN.COM

GALLON, ERIC B. ATTORNEY AT LAW
PORTER WRIGHT MORIS & ARTHUR LLP
HUNTINGTON CENTER

41 SOUTH HIGH STREET
COLUMBUS,OH 43215
Phone:614-227-2190/2086

Fax:614-227-2100

Email: EGALLON@PORTERWRIGHT.COM

*Bojko, Kimberly W. Mrs.
Carpenter Lipps & Leland LLP
280 North High Street

280 Plaza Suite 1300

Columbus ,OH 43215
Phone:614-365-4100
Fax:614-365-9145
Email:bojko@carpenterlipps.com

STEMM, MARK
PORTER WRIGHT MORRIS & ARTHUR
41 SOUTH HIGH STREET
312



11/3/22, 1:10 PM Service Notice For Case: 21-0639-GA-UNC

e COLUMBUS,OH 43215

none *Thompson, Melissa L. Ms.
Columbia Gas of Ohio, Inc.
290 W. Nationwide Blvd

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-460-5542
Email:mlthompson@nisource.com

none *Spencer, Ken Mr.
Armstrong & Okey, Inc.
222 East Town Street, 2nd Floor

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-224-9481
Fax:614-224-5724
Email:kspencer@aando.com

none *Molter, Zee
180 East Broad St

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614)526-9206
Email:lindsey.molter@puco.ohio.gov

none *QGreene, Tracy J. Mrs.
Ohio Consumers' Counsel
65 East State St.
7th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-466-9547
Fax:614-466-8574
Email:tracy.greene@occ.ohio.gov

none *Betterton, Evan F. Mr.
IGS Energy
6100 Emerald Parkway
Dublin,OH 43016
Phone:(904) 305-4584 or (614) 6
Email:ebetterton@igsenergy.com

none *Fischer, Mary E. Ms.
- Public Utilities Commission of Chio
180 E. Broad St.

Columbus,OH 43215

file:///C:/disReports/21-0639ServiceNatice.html 4/12



11/3/22, 1:10 PM Service Notice For Case: 21-0639-GA-UNC
Phone:(614) 466-6843
Email:mary.fischer@puco.ohio.gov

none *Chilcote, Heather A.
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
180 East Broad Street

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614) 466-0407
Email:heather.chilcote@puco.ohio.gov

none ZETS, BRIAN M.

ISAAC, WILES, BRUKHOLDER & TEETOR, LLC
TWO MIRANOVA PLACE SUITE 700
COLUMBUS,OH 43215

Phone:614-221-2121

none *Qliker, Joseph E. Mr.
IGS Energy
6100 Emerald Parkway

Dublin,OH 43016
Phone:614-659-5069
Email:;joliker@igsenergy.com

none *Cohn, Jody Kyler Mrs.
Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry
36 E. Seventh St. Ste 1510

Cincinnati,OH 45202
Phone:(513) 421-2255
Fax:(513) 421-2764
Email;jkyler@bkllawfirm.com

none *Weber, Janean R. Ms.
Environmental Law & Policy Center
21 West Broad Street
8th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-569-3827
Fax:614-569-3827
Email;jweber@elpc.org

none *Ryan, John R. Mr.
Columbia Gas of Ohio/NiSource
290 W Nationwide Blvd

file:///C:/disReports/21-0639ServiceNotice.html 5112



11/3/22, 1:10 PM Service Notice For Case: 21-0639-GA-UNC
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614) 285-2220
Email:johnryan@nisource.com

none *Staff, Docketing
Docketing
180 East Broad Street
11th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-466-4095
Fax:614-466-0313
Email:docketing@puco.ohio.gov

none *Pritchard, Matthew R. Mr.
McNees Wallace & Nurick
21 East State Street
17th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-719-2840
Fax:614-469-4653
Email:mpritchard@mcneeslaw.com

none *Kelter, Robert Mr.

Environmental Law & Policy Center
35 East Wacker Drive, Suite 1600

Chicago,IL 60601
Phone:312-795-3734
Fax:312-795-3730
Email:rkelter@elpc.org

none *Kurtz, Michael L. Mr.
Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry
36 E. Seventh St.,
Suite 1510
Cincinnati,OH 45202
Phone:(513)421-2255
Fax:(513)421-2764
Email:mkurtz@bkllawfirm.com

none *Dougherty, Trent A. Mr.
Hubay Dougherty
P.O. Box 12460

Columbus,OH 43212
Phone:(614)330-6752

file:///C./disReports/21-0639ServiceNotice.html 6/12
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nonc

none

none

none

none

file:///C:/disReports/21-0639ServiceNotice. html

Service Notice For Case: 21-0639-GA-UNC

Email:tdougherty@theoec.org

*Hunter, Donielle M. Ms.

PUCO

180 East Broad Street

12th Floor

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-466-0315
Fax:614-466-0313

Email:Donielle. Hunter@puco.chio.gov

*Support, Litigation

Veritext

1100 Superior Avenue

Suite 1820

Cleveland,OH 44114
Phone:216-523-1313
Email:litsup-midwest@veritext.com

*Nugent, Michael A. Mr.
IGS Energy
6100 Emerald Parkway

Dublin,OH 43016
Phone:614-659-5065
Email:mnugent@igsenergy.com

*Boehm, Kurt J. Mr.

Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry

36 E. Seventh Street

Suite 1510

Cincinnati,OH 45202
Phone:(513)421-2255
Fax:(513)421-2764
Email:kboehm@bkllawfirm.com

*Gallon, Eric B. Mr.

Porter Wright Morris & Arthur LLP
41 S. High St., Suite 3000
Huntington Center

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-227-2190
Fax:614-227-2100
Email:egallon@porterwright.com

7112



11/3/22, 1:10 PM
none

O'BRIEN, ANGELA
65 EAST STATE STREET, 7TH FLOOR

COLUMBUS,OH 43215
Phone;614-466-9531
Email: ANGELA.OBRIEN@OCC.OHIO.GOV

Office of the Ohio Consumers' Counsel
Michael, William J. Mr.
65 E. State Street 7th floor

Columbus,Oh 43215

Office of The Ohio Consumers' Counsel
65 East State Street, 7th Floor

Columbus,Oh 43215-4213
Phone:614-466-9531

Email:amy.botschner.obrien@occ.ohio.gov

Ohio Consumers' Counsel

Service Nolice For Case: 21-0639-GA-UNC
MICHAEL, WILLIAM )

65 EAST STREET 7TH FLOOR

COLUMBUS,OHIO 43215
Phone:614-466-1291

NONE

NONE

WESTON, BRUCE

OHIO CONSUMERS' COUNSEL
65 E STATE ST 7th FLOOR
COLUMBUS,OH 43215-4203
Phone:614-466-7964

O'BRIEN, ANGELA
65 EAST STATE STREET, 7TH FLOOR

COLUMBUS,OH 43215
Phone:614-466-9531
Email: ANGELA.OBRIEN@OCC.OHIO.GOV

PARRAM, DEVIN D NONE

100 SOUTH THIRD STREET

COLUMBUS,OH 43215-4291

Phone:6142278813

INTERVENOR
PARTY OF RECORD ATTORNEY

Citizens' Utility Board of Ohio DOUGHERTY, TRENT A.
HUBAY/DOUGHERTY
1391 GRANDVIEW AVE #12460
COLUMBUS,0OH 43212

file:///C:/disReports/21-0639ServiceNotice.html
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Environmental Law & Policy Center

INDUSTRIAL ENERGY USERS OF OHIO

MATTHEW R. PRITCHARD

- MCNEES WALLACE & NURICK LLC FIFTH

THIRD CENTER

21 EAST STATE ST 17TH FLOOR
COLUMBUS,OH 43215
Phone:(614) 469-8000

INTERSTATE GAS SUPPLY INC
BETHANY ALLEN
6100 EMERALD PARKWAY

DUBLIN,OH 43016
Phone:614-659-5000

INTERSTATE GAS SUPPLY INC
MICHAEL NUGENT
6100 EMERALD PKWY

DUBLIN,OH 43016
Phone:(614) 659-5065
Email:MICHAEL.NUGENT@IGS.COM

INTERSTATE GAS SUPPLY INC
JOSEPH E. OLIKER
6100 EMERALD PARKWAY

DUBLIN ,OH 43016
Phone:614-659-5000

INTERSTATE GAS SUPPLY INC ATTY
EVAN BETTERTON
6100 EMERALD PKWY

DUBLIN,OH 43016
Phone:(614) 659-5000

file:/!/C:/disReports/21-0639ServiceNotice.html

Service Notice For Case: 21-0638-GA-UNC
Phone:(614) 330-6752
Email: TRENT@HUBAYDOUGHERTY.COM

*Weber, Janean R. Ms.
Environmental Law & Policy Center
21 West Broad Street

8th Floor

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-569-3827
Fax:614-569-3827
Email:jweber@elpc.org

NONE

NONE

NONE

NONE

NONE

912



11/3/22, 1:10 PM
Fax:(614) 659-5073
Email:EVAN.BETTERTON@1GS.COM

none

NORTHEAST OHIO PUBLIC ENERGY

COUNCIL ATTORNEY

GLENN S KRASSEN

BRICKER & ECKLER LLP

1001 LAKESIDE AVE E SUITE 1350
CLEVELAND,OH 44114-1142
Phone:(216) 523-5469

Email:GKRASSEN@BRICKER.COM

OHIO ENERGY GROUP

36 E. SEVENTH ST.
SUITE 1510
CINCINNATI,OH 45202

OH-IO PARTNERS FOR AFFORDABLE ENERGY

ROBERT DOVE
65 E STATE ST., SUITE 1800

COLUMBUS,OH 43215-4295
Phone:614-462-5443
Fax:614-464-2634

Email:RDOVE@KEGLERBROWN.COM

Ohio Partners for Affordable Energy

Ohio Schools Council

ﬁle:///C:/disReporl§121-063QServiceNotice.html

Service Notice For Case; 21-0639-GA-UNC

WYGONSKI, JONATHAN
CARPENTER LIPPS & LELAND L.L.P.

280 NORTH HIGH STREET, SUITE 1300

COLUMBUS,OHIO 43215
Phone:6143654124

Email: WYGONSKI@CARPENTERLIPPS.COM

Parram, Devin D.

BRICKER & ECKLER LLP
100 S Third St

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-227-8813
Fax:614-227-2300
Email:dparram@bricker.com

NONE

NONE

Bobb, Nicholas S.
Kegler Brown Hill + Ritter Co LPA
65 E State St Ste 1800

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614) 462-5443
Email:nbobb@keglerbrown.com

Mains, Rachael N.
Bricker & Eckler LLP
100 South Third Street

Columbus,OH 43215

107112



11/3/22, 110 PM Service Notice For Case: 21-0639-GA-UNC

Phone:(614) 227-8813 - -
Fax:(614) 227-2390
Email:mains@bricker.com

OHIO SCHOOLS COUNCIL REG CONTACT STINSON, DANE

DR WILLIAM ZELEI BRICKER & ECKLER LLP

6393 OAK TREE BLVD STE 377 - 100 S THIRD ST
INDEPENDENCE,OH 44131-6957 COLUMBUS,OH 43215-4291
Phone:(216) 447-3100 Phone:614-227-2300

Email: WZELEX@OSCONLINE.ORG Email:DSTINSON@BRICKER.COM
RETAIL ENERGY SUPPLY ASSOCIATION *Settineri, Michael J. Mr.

c¢/o GRETCHEN L. PETRUCCI Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease LLP
VORYS, SATER, SEYMOUR AND PEASE LLP 52 East Gay Street

52 EAST GAY ST. PO Box 1008

COLUMBUS ,0OH 43215 Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-464-5462 Phone:614-464-5462

Fax:614-719-5146
Email:mjsettineri@vorys.com

THE KROGER COMPANY WHITFIELD, ANGELA PAUL
CARPENTER LIPPS & LELAND LLP
1014 VINE STREET 280 NORTH HIGH STREET
SUITE 1300
CINCINNATI,OH 45202-1100 COLUMBUS,OH 43215
Phone:866-221-4141 Phone:614-365-4100

Fax:614-365-9145
Email: PAUL@CARPENTERLIPPS.COM

THE OHIO MANUFACTURER'S ASSOCIATION

ENERGY GROUP NONE
KIMBERLY BOJKO
280 NORTH HIGH STREET STE 1300
COLUMBUS,OH 43215
Phone:614-365-4100
PARTY OF RECORD
PARTY OF RECORD ATTORNEY
OFFICE OF THE CONSUMERS COUNSEL SEMPLE, CONNOR D.
OHIO CONSUMERS COUNSEL
65 EAST STATE STREET 65 E STATE ST 7TH FL

7TH FLOOR
file:///C./disReports/21-0639ServiceNatice.html 1112



1113122, 1:10 PM Service Notice For Case: 21-0633-GA-UNC

COLUMBUS ,0H 432154203 COLUMBUS,OH 43215
Phone:(614) 466-9565
" Email:CONNOR.SEMPLE@OCC.OHIO.GOV

file:/f/C./disRepors/21-0639ServiceNotice.html 12112



